

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR 300 of 2024

With

CRAN 2 of 2024

Kushal Rai

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Mayank Bhandari

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty

Mr. Biswarup Roy

... For the State

Mr. Deborshi Dhar

... For the opposite party no.2.

In re: CRAN 2 of 2024

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. This is an application praying for extension of the interim order initially granted by this Court on 23rd August, 2024 which was further extended and was valid till 30th November, 2024. The present application has been filed within the validity of the interim order.
3. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the materials on record, let the interim order passed on 23rd August, 2024, and further extended on 12th September, 2024 stand

extended till the end of March, 2025 or until further order
whichever is earlier.

4. Let CRR 300 of 2024 appear under the heading “Contested Application” before the first available Circuit Bench in the year 2025,
5. The application, being CRAN 2 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)