

10-02-2025
Sl.no. 46
sk

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR No. 300 of 2024

In Re: An application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 corresponding to Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

And

In the matter of: **Kushal Rai**

..... petitioner .

Mr. U. Lama

Mr.Mayank Bhandar

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty,Ld. APP

Mr. Biswarup Roy

...for the State.

Mr. Deborshi Dhar

...for the O.P.No.2.

Learned advocate for the petitioner as well as State are present.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, this matter is being adjourned today.

Let the C.D. be obtained.

Let this matter be listed on 17.2.2025.

(**Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**