

17-02-2025
Sl.No.29.
Pb.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRR 300 of 2024

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal
Procedure, 1973;

And

In the matter of: **Kushal Rai**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Urgen Lama,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari.

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty,
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom.

.....for the State.

Parties are represented.

Since C.D. has not been brought today by the State, the matter is
adjourned today.

Let it be listed again on 19th February, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)