

20.06.2025
Serial no. 7
[G.S.D]

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRR 300 of 2024
With
CRAN 4 of 2025

In the matter of : Kushal Rai

... Petitioner(s)

Mr. U. Lama
Mr. M. Bhandari

... for the petitioner(s)

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Id. APP
Mr. Biswaroop Roy

... for the State-respondent(s)

List the revisional application along with the
connected application before the next available Circuit
Bench.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly
collected from the official website of the Hon’ble High Court,
Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

