

1  
(supple)  
10.07.2025  
jb.  
jdt.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 300 of 2024  
(CRAN 4 of 2025)**

In Re : **Kushal Rai** ... Petitioner.

Mr. Urgen Lama  
Mr. Mayank Bhandari  
...for the Petitioner  
Mr. Nilay Chakraborty  
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury  
... for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**