

11.09.2025

Sl. no. 5

Ct. No. 3

P.M.

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

C.R.R. 300 of 2024

+

CRAN 6 of 2025

Kushal Rai

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Mayank Bhandari

... for the petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty. Ld. APP

Mr. Biswarup Ray

... for the State

CRAN 6 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
2. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
3. Let the matter be listed for final hearing before the next Circuit Bench.
6. In the meanwhile the interim order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
7. CRAN 6 of 2025 is disposed of.
8. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, duly applied for, be given to the

parties upon compliance of all usual
requisite formalities.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)