

16.01.2026

Item No.11

Ct.No.3

dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 300 of 2024
with
CRAN 8 of 2026**

In the matter of : **Kushal Rai** ... Petitioner.

Mr. Urgen Lama,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, APP,
Mr. Biswarup Roy ... For the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

The interim order, earlier granted, is extended till 30th April, 2026.

The application for extension of interim order being CRAN 8 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.

List the revisional application under the heading “Contested Application” before the available Circuit Bench in the month of April, 2026.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)