

16.06.2026
SL No.07
Court No.5
MKP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 300 of 2024
With
CRAN 10 of 2026

Kushal Rai
Vs
The State of West Bengal And Anr

Mr. Mayank Bhandari
Mr. Binayak Bandopadhyay

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Avrojjyoti Das, Ld.APP
Mr. Raj Kumar Mitra

.....for the State

In Re: CRAN 10 of 2026

1. CRAN 10 of 2026 is moved for extension of interim order.
2. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be listed before the next circuit bench.
3. Interim order be extended till 27.08.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. CRAN 10 of 2026 is **disposed of**.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)