

23.07.2026
Serial no.93
Court No.9
S. A.

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR No. 300 of 2024

In Re : Kushal Rai.

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Mayank Bhandari, Adv.

...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Panchali Deb Sikder (Nag), Ld. Govt. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mitra, Adv.

...for the State.

1. Affidavit filed in court today is taken on record.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has served upon the State but has not been able to serve upon the opposite party no.2.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requested to try and serve the opposite party no.2 through her Advocate.
4. Learned Advocate for the State also seeks accommodation.
5. List the matter on July 29, 2026.
6. In the meantime, learned Advocate for the petitioner will endeavour to serve upon the opposite party no.2.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)