

S/L-30
13-08-2026
KOLE
1635

**In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Calcutta High Court**

CRR 300 of 2024

**Kushal Rai
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. U. Lama,
Mr. M. Bhandari,

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Avrojoyti Das,
Mr. D. Rai,

... for the State.

Affidavit of service filed in court today be kept with the records.

It appears that in terms of the direction of a Coordinate Bench in the order dated July 23, 2026, service has been effected on the Advocate of the private respondent/defacto complainant.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation for this week.

As requested, list this matter once again on 17.08.2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)